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[ Parts No. 559-509-V000 ]

Instruction Manual
STEP KIT “X-TREAD” / HAYABUSA

Applicable model @Ei:EfE

Specifications 4
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SUZUKI R 3 UEM(STDL)

"HAYABUSA” GX72B(14-) Pociion? omm BAGK Jomm U

HAYABUSA 1300° GX72A(08-13) == T —T
Position 5 31mm BACK 37mm UP
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Safety precautions ®£ LDFE

/\ WARNING

B He Indicates potential hazards that may cause serious accident.
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No. Part No. Description fh% Q'ty No. Part No. Description &% Q'ty
1 559-509-V110 E=l7 V=t TYPE-3 LH (QRI—}{F&)% 1 21 V-BT005-006 FRERNIMSE X6 1
2 559-509-V210 =7 L—t TYPE-3 RHX% 1 22 V-BT006-020 FNER ILEME X 20 1
3 V-004-SP125YGL ATy 7 L—bLX 1 23 V-SH005-015 Fyy7 K M5 X 15 1
4 V-004-SP125YGR ATY7 7 L—bRX 1 24 V-SH005-040 Fyy7 K IWEM5 X 40 1
5 V-004-CPSS75YGc YIMA T LSSCP75¢3% 1 25 V-SH006-025 Fry7 W IVEMG X 25 2
6 V-004-CR135BK y7bEyh135 1 26 V-SH006-050 vy 7K VM6 X 50 1
7 V-004-BPSS145YG 7' L—4A%,SSBP145% 1 27 V-SH008-030 $yy7HK ILEM8 X 30 4
8 V-R04-FP101YG ATy N =7 0y)547°% 2 28 V-LH006-020 A—Ay M 349 7% M6 X 20 2
9 V-004-FP002 ATYI N =TIV 2 29 V-BH006-010 4%y 7K ILEM6 X 10 4
10 V-004-FP003BK AN =AL 1 30 V-BH008-030 4%y 7K M8 X 30 1
11 V-004-FP003LBK AN —avs AL 1 31 V-BH008-040 i av% 4y 7 I M8 x 40 1
12 V-004-FP004 AT = 1 32 V-NT005 FyhM5 2
13 V-004-FP004L ANENIN -0V 1 33 V-NT006S H Ty M6 3
14 V-SD006-045 R%Y M6 X 45 1 34 V-NT006SL FER| +9 M6 1
15 V-KL031006GD AN—4—$5—-10 X 6-t3GD 1 35 V-NTLO006 my93y M6 1
16 V-KL251506S AN—H—h5-515 X 6125 1 36 V-NTFS008 759 FyhM8 EL—b 2
17 V-KL082008 AN—H—h5—20 X 8-18 4 37 V-004-BR016 oy 74 7"4-M6-8 1
18 V-004-SK1251BK AT97h7— ¢ 20t13-M8 1 38 V-004-LE001 oyNIVFM6 R & 1
19 V-KL152408YG A —ANF-15% 2 39 V-007-BS011 PULLA{yFAT— 16 1
20 V-SB08050 A%yFE VM8 X 50 2 40 V-004-LE002 oyhIVPME L S 1
41 V-007-BS012 A7y AUS8-25 1
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Torque list [N-m]

M5 M6 M8 M10
29 5.0 10.0 22.0 34.0
27
17
4

38
(E#aim)
(Apply grease)
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23 32 41 24

g AR L BIE
16 13 28 Apply thread locking fluid
:No.20,22,24,25,28,30,31,36

E{AH Apply grease: No.38,40
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D Follow Genuine Service Manual to remove stock
rear sets and attach X-TREAD. Tighten bolts and 29
nuts according to the diagram and torque list.

@ Set position of foot pegs and levers. 17
Recommended positions are marked with bold
circles on the diagram.

(@ Hook brake light switch on Cap Bolt M5x40 (24)
after connecting the other end to Pull Switch
Bracket (39). 27

@ Adjust the stock brake switch and confirm brake
lights turn on.

(B Check clearances between rear sets and other
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components, and all moving parts work correctly. \\rk
® Retighten all the bolts before and after riding. 28
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(Apply grease) %
Yoshimura Japan Co.,Ltd.
If any failure was found, please stop installing and using, notify Yoshimura Japan through 6748 Nakatsu, Aikawa-machi, Aiko-gun,
the selling dealer. Please note that Yoshimura Japan do not take any responsibility or Kanagawa-pref. 243-0303 Japan

liability for any damage or loss caused through using this product. . s on
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https://www.yoshimura-jp.com/contact/inquiry
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